

EKI Energy Services Limited

+91 (0) 731 42 89 086
business@enkingint.org
www.enkingint.org

Date: April 26, 2022

To, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 SME Platform

Sub: Intimation of Change in the logo of the Company

Scrip Code: 543284

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of EKI Energy Services Limited ("Company/EKI"), at their meeting held on Monday, April 25, 2022, have, unveiled a new brand Logo and new brand positioning of the Company.

The new identity highlights that brand EKI is gearing up to take the role of being major contributors of climate action as it navigates the world to a greener tomorrow. The new logo reflects this vision by combining green and blue colors of the planet with a leaf at its heart to symbolize its efforts for the restoration of nature across the globe. The zero that is made by the globe and leaf together symbolizes zero for net-zero. The new logo (as enclosed below) is our new identity, an emblem of our purpose of '**Steering the planet to net-zero**'.

Existing Logo	New Logo
World's Largest Carbon Credit Developer & Supplier	STEERING THE PLANET TO NET ZERO

The company also announced its commitment to become **net-zero by 2030** in addition to defining a target to mobilize upto 1 billion credits within the next 5 years.

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Flaar, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187



EKI Energy Services Limited +91 (0) 731 42 89 086 business@enkingint.org www.enkingint.org

Please find attached a media release by EKI Energy Services Limited ("EKI" or "Company"), titled "EKI Energy Services Ltd. (EKI) gears up for COP27, ramps up its climate action plans with strategic steps and a new brand identity".

A copy of press release is enclosed herewith. We request you to kindly take the above information on the record.

Thanking you

For EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED

Itisha Sahu

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Flaor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187